



United Nations/China Cooperation on the Utilization of the China Space Station



The United Nations/China Cooperation on the Utilization of the China Space Station (CSS) initiative is the dedicated collaboration between the United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA) and the China Manned Space Agency (CMSA) in utilizing the CSS to:

Provide flight
experiment and space
application opportunities on
board the CSS
for United Nations
Member States

Promote international cooperation in human space flight and activities related to space exploration

> Promote increased awareness among United Nations Member States of the benefits of utilizing human space technology and its applications

Promote capacitybuilding activities by making use of human space technologies, including facilities and resources from China's human spaceflight programme The first opportunities for orbital experiments on board the CSS has three modalities:

MODALITY 1:

Conducting experiments inside the CSS by utilizing experimen payloads developed by selected applicants

MODALITY 2:

Conducting experiments inside the CSS by utilizing experiment facilities already provided by China

MODALITY 3:

Conducting experiments outside the CSS by utilizing payloads developed by selected applicants

Eligibility criteria:

This opportunity is open to all United Nations Member States, with particular attention to developing countries. Public and private organizations including institutes, academies, universities, and private enterprises with a scientific orientation, and which have all of the following fundamental capabilities, are eligible to apply:

- Research and technology background relevant to the proposed project
- Research facilities for development of the project
- Ability to transport experiment hardware, software, and related facilities to a handover location in China designated by CMSA

For more information see:

www.unoosa.org/oosa/en/ourwork/psa/hsti/chinaspacestation/1st_cycle_2018.html

Contact:

United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs Vienna International Centre, P.O. Box 500, 1400 Vienna, Austria

c/o Aimin Niu (Mr.) Email: aimin.niu@un.org